DTA-1G8
DTA-3G8
DTA-5G8
DTA-10G8
DTA-1G8-V
DTA-3G8-V
DTA-5G8-V
DTA-10G8-V

Functional Principle, Technical Data
induSENSOR, Series LVDT, Gauge
2.2	 Model Designations, Options
Article designation
DT A- 5- G8- 3- CA- V
Gauge options:
V: Pneumatic push
Connection (axial):
CA integral cable (3 m)
Linearity:  �3 (±0.3 %)
Function: gauge
Measuring range in mm
Excitation AC
Principle: Differential Transformer (LVDT)
Page 31
Functional Principle, Technical Data
E
ng
lis
h
induSENSOR, Series LVDT, Gauge
2.3	 Technical Data
Model DTA-1G8 DTA-3G8 DTA-5G8 DTA-10G8 DTA-1G8-V DTA-3G8-V DTA-5G8-V DTA-10G8-V
Measuring range ±1 mm ±3 mm ±5 mm ±10 mm ±1 mm ±3 mm ±5 mm ±10 mm
Linearity
≤ ±6 µm ≤ ±18 µm ≤ ±30 µm ≤ ±60 µm ≤ ±6 µm ≤ ±18 µm ≤ ±30 µm ≤ ±60 µm
≤ ±0.3 % FSO
Repeatability 1 ≤ 0.15 µm ≤ 0.45 µm ≤ 0.75 µm ≤ 1.5 µm 0.15 µm ≤ 0.45 µm ≤ 0.75 µm ≤ 1.5 µm
Temperature stability ≤ 250 ppm FSO / K
Sensitivity 133 mV / mm/V 85 mV / mm/V53 mV / mm/V44 mV / mm/V 133 mV / mm/V 85 mV / mm/V53 mV / mm/V 44 mV / mm/V
Excitation frequency 5 kHz 5 kHz 5 kHz 2 kHz 5 kHz 5 kHz 5 kHz 2 kHz
Excitation voltage 550 mV
Connection
Integrated cable 3 m with open ends; axial cable outlet; drag-chain suitable;
cable diameter 3.1 mm; min. bending radii: fixed installation 25 mm, moving 38 mm, drag chain 47 mm
Temperature range
Storage -40 … +80 °C (-40 ... +176 °F)
Operation -20 … +80 °C (-4 ... +176 °F) (without bellows); 0 … +80 °C (+32 ... +176 °F) (with bellows)
Pressure resistance Atmospheric pressure
Shock (DIN EN 60068-2-27) 40 g / 6 ms in 3 axes, 1000 shocks each
Vibration (DIN EN 60068-2-6)
±1.5 mm / 10 … 58 Hz in 2 axes, 10 cycles each
±20 g / 58 … 500 Hz in 2 axes, 10 cycles each
Protection class (DIN EN 60529) IP65 (with bellows); IP54 (without bellows)
Material Stainless steel (housing); FPM (bellows); PUR (cable sheath); PVC/PP (cable braids)
Weight approx. 70 g approx. 70 g approx. 75 g approx. 85 g approx. 70 g approx. 70 g approx. 80 g approx. 85 g
Typical spring forces 2
SMR 1.3 N 0.8 N 1 N 0.7 N
depending on air pressureMMR 1.55 N 1.5 N 1.9 N 1.9 N
EMR 2 N 2.5 N 3 N 3.5 N
Compatibility MSC7401, MSC7802, MSC7602
Typ. service life 5 million cycles
FSO = Full Scale Output   SMR = Start of measuring range, MMR = Mid of measuring range, EMR = End of measuring range
1) Averaging over 100 values; 200 repetitions
2) Removing the bellows changes the spring forces
Page 32
Delivery
induSENSOR, Series LVDT, Gauge
3.	 Delivery
3.1	 Unpacking
	 Carefully remove the gauges from the packaging and ensure that the goods are forwarded in such a
way that no damage can occur.
	 Check the delivery for completeness and shipping damage immediately after unpacking.
	 If there is damage or parts are or missing, immediately contact the manufacturer or supplier.
3.2	 Storage
Temperature range storage:	 -40 ... +80 °C (-40 ... +176 °F)
Humidity:	 5 ... 95 % RH (non-condensing)
Ambient pressure:	 Atmospheric pressure
4.	 Installation and Assembly
4.1	 Precautions
No lateral forces may act on the probe tip of the gauge.